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I Kolo PSCS Leto - 2025
Kragujevac, 11-5-2025

Disciplina 10 Ženski, 50m Slobodno/Free Otvoreno
11-Maj-25 - 14:39 Rezultati
Bodova: AQUA 2025

Rang G.R. Vreme Bodova

Ulazne Pionirke 2016-2015 god. (9-10 god.)

1. RUZOJCIC, Stasa 16 Orka 034 37.49 249
2. POPOVIC, Hana 15 Nis 2005 37.54 248
3. MARINKOVIC, Lenka 15 Dubocica 37.80 243
4. MARKOVIC, Carna 16 Sveti Nikola 37.96 240
5. PETROVIC, Iskra 15 Valis 37.99 240
6. MARINKOVIC, Kalina 15 Dubocica 38.17 236
7. JOVANOVIC, Masa 15 Orka 034 38.20 236
8. SPASIC, Nikolina 16 Sveti Nikola 39.49 213
9. DJORDJEVIC, Ana 15 Leskovac 39.57 212

10. BOGAVAC, Sara 15 Sveti Nikola 39.71 210
11. MILADINOVIC, Danica 15 Sveti Nikola 39.76 209
12. STANOJEVIC LAZAREVIC, Drina 16 Sveti Nikola 40.39 199
13. DOBRIČIĆ, Lara 15 Delfin 40.85 193
14. RADOTIĆ, Lela 15 Delfin 41.31 186
15. BOGDANOVIC, Andrea 15 Valis 41.56 183
16. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Sara 15 Orka 034 41.75 180
17. VELICKOVIC, Sara 16 Nis 2005 43.20 163
18. JOVICIC, Andjelija 15 Viking 44.46 149
19. MARINKOVIC, Dunja 16 Sveti Nikola 45.76 137
20. MILOSEVIC, Miona 16 Sveti Nikola 46.01 135
21. JEROSIMIC, Miitra 15 Pirat 46.14 133
22. LJUBENOVIC, Tea 15 Naisus 46.31 132
23. TOSIC, Nikolina 15 Napredak 46.64 129
24. IGNJATOVIC, Iva 16 Nis 2005 47.00 126
25. KUCLAR, Sara 15 Naisus 47.06 126
26. MILANOVIC, Marta 16 Sveti Nikola 47.27 124
27. JEVTOVIC, Darija 16 Pirat 47.47 123
28. MATIC, Lana 15 Valis 47.90 119
29. RELJIĆ, Helena 16 Delfin 48.48 115
30. MANIC, Senka 16 Napredak 49.99 105
31. JOVANOVIC, Una 16 Nis 2005 50.28 103
32. JELIĆ, Milica 16 Delfin 50.32 103
33. MARKOVIC, Danica 16 Radnicki 1969 50.73 100
34. MILENKOVIC, Lena 15 Radnicki 1969 51.25 97
35. DRAMLIC, Doroteja 16 Sveti Nikola 51.96 93
36. ALEMPIJEVIC, Masa 16 Radnicki 1969 1:04.58 48
37. DJUROVIC, Lara 16 Sveti Nikola 1:05.18 47
38. MILOŠKOVIĆ, Nikolina 15 Delfin 1:10.39 37

Pionire 2014-2013 god. (11-12 god.)

1. MARINKOVIC, Lena 13 Sveti Nikola 31.60 417
2. ANDJELKOVIC, Marta 13 Napredak 31.67 414
3. LAZIC, Andjelija 13 Pirat 31.92 404
4. STOJMIROVIC, Lena 13 Dubocica 32.85 371
5. MANIC, Sofija 13 Napredak 33.43 352
6. MASTELICA, Masa 14 Sveti Nikola 33.79 341
7. SPARAVALO, Simeona 13 Leskovac 34.26 327
8. JANKOVIC, Sara 13 Rasina 34.33 325
9. PERISIC, Sofija 13 Pirat 34.89 309

10. DJURIC, Sara 13 Orka 034 34.99 307
11. NIKOLIC, Lena 13 Radnicki 1969 35.40 296
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I Kolo PSCS Leto - 2025
Kragujevac, 11-5-2025

Disciplina 10, Devojčice, 50m Slobodno/Free, Pionire 2014-2013 god. (11-12 god.)

Rang G.R. Vreme Bodova

12. VUKOVIC, Dunja 13 Leskovac 36.58 268
13. MARKOVIC, Lena 14 Valis 36.91 261
14. STOJANOVIC, Aleksandra 14 Dubocica 37.58 247
15. DJOKIC, Anastasija 14 Leskovac 38.07 238
16. MILANOVIC, Jovana 13 Valis 38.20 236
17. VUCKOVIC, Sofija 13 Sveti Nikola 38.50 230
18. TOSIC, Lena 13 Nis 2005 39.22 218
19. NIGMATULINA, Liana 14 Viking 39.25 217
20. STAMENKOVIC, Ivona 14 Leskovac 39.42 214
21. IVANIC, Dunja 14 Crnica 40.26 201
22. ALEKSIC, Petra 14 Orka 034 41.56 183
23. MILOSEVIC, Isidora 14 Sveti Nikola 41.62 182
24. KNEŽEVIĆ, Jana 14 Delfin 42.26 174
25. RANDJELOVIC, Sara 14 Dubocica 42.53 171
26. ALEKSIC, Masa 14 Valis 43.07 164
27. ZAKIĆ, Magdalena 14 Delfin 44.63 148
28. RADOTIC, Sara 14 Delfin 44.67 147
29. MIRIC, Masa 13 Radnicki 1969 44.72 147
30. BUGARINOVIC, Vasilisa 13 Olimpija Bor 47.37 123
31. STANKOVIC, Visnja 13 Napredak 50.05 104
32. ILIC, Jefimija 14 Sveti Nikola 51.29 97
33. POPOVIC, Teodora 14 Orka 034 51.82 94

DSQ BOZOVIC, Isidora 13 Pirat 38.05

Kadetkinje 2012-2011 god. (13-14 god.)

1. IGNJATOVIC, Neda 11 Dubocica 29.72 501
2. RADOJKOVIC, Hana 11 Crnica 30.06 484
3. ZDRAVKOVIC, Tijana 11 Nis 2005 30.53 462
4. JOVANOVIC, Marijana 12 Sveti Nikola 30.82 449
5. DANEV, Dunja 11 Napredak 30.93 444
6. RALEVIC, Nina 12 Crnica 31.24 431
7. CVETKOVIC, Tijana 11 Dubocica 31.25 431
8. BOGAVAC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 31.96 403
9. ZIVKOVIC, Dunja 11 Pirat 32.87 370

10. NESIC, Dasa 12 Dubocica 33.53 349
11. RADOJKOVIC, Petra 12 Orka 034 33.82 340
12. TASIC, Nikolina 11 Nis 2005 34.36 324

ZIVKOVIC, Petra 12 Sveti Nikola 34.36 324
14. STOJILKOVIC, Lenka 11 Sveti Nikola 34.43 322
15. DUVNJAK, Petra 12 Napredak 34.61 317
16. JEVTOVIC, Jefimija 12 Pirat 34.81 312
17. TAMBURIC, Sanja 11 Rasina 35.53 293
18. NIKOLIC, Nina 12 Pirat 35.55 292
19. MARKOVIC M, Irina 12 Delfin 37.41 251
20. STAMENKOVIC, Sofija 12 Leskovac 37.49 249
21. PETROVIC, Danica 12 Sveti Nikola 37.66 246
22. TASIC, Tara 12 Nis 2005 37.90 241
23. DIMITRIJEVIC, Natalija 12 Leskovac 38.29 234
24. DZUNIC, Olga 12 Naisus 38.43 231
25. DRASKOVIC, Stefanija 12 Banjcani 39.23 217
26. TIMOTIJEVIC, Dasa 12 Radnicki 1969 39.60 211
27. RAJKOVIC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 39.80 208
28. MILANOV, Mia 11 Pk Sveti Sava 39.88 207
29. MAKSIMOVIC, Nikolina 12 Leskovac 42.83 167
30. MIHAJLOVIC, Nina 11 Leskovac 47.61 121
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I Kolo PSCS Leto - 2025
Kragujevac, 11-5-2025

Disciplina 10, Ženski, 50m Slobodno/Free

Mladje Juniorke 2010-2009 god. (15-16 god.)

1. TOMAC, Martina 10 Crnica 29.35 520
2. RAKIC, Petra 10 Pirat 29.39 518
3. DIMITRIJEVIC, Leona 09 Dubocica 30.09 483
4. STAMENKOVIC, Lana 09 Sveti Nikola 30.13 481
5. STANOJEVIC, Nina 09 Sveti Nikola 30.35 470

STOJKOVIC, Nikolina 10 Dubocica 30.35 470
7. RADOJEVIC, Masa 10 Valis 30.65 457
8. CAKIC, Natalija 10 Leskovac 48.78 113

Starije Juniorke 2008-2007 god. (17-18 god.)

1. PELIVANOVIC, Ivona 07 Crnica 29.52 511
2. STAJIC, Ana 08 Sveti Nikola 29.63 505
3. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 30.02 486
4. STAJKOVIC, Andjela 07 Napredak 30.07 484
5. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Pirat 30.54 462
6. ZDRAVKOVIC, Emilija 08 Nis 2005 31.84 407
7. DIMITRIJEVIC, Petra 08 Dubocica 31.95 403
8. DJORDJEVIC, Petra 08 Sveti Nikola 32.88 370
9. KRSTAJIC, Emilija 08 Valis 37.61 247

Otvoreno

1. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Orka 034 27.47 634
2. TOMAC, Martina 10 Crnica 29.35 520
3. RAKIC, Petra 10 Pirat 29.39 518
4. PELIVANOVIC, Ivona 07 Crnica 29.52 511
5. TURANJANIN, Sara 05 Napredak 29.62 506
6. STAJIC, Ana 08 Sveti Nikola 29.63 505
7. IGNJATOVIC, Neda 11 Dubocica 29.72 501
8. MILIVOJEVIC, Sofija 08 Pirat 30.02 486
9. RADOJKOVIC, Hana 11 Crnica 30.06 484

10. STAJKOVIC, Andjela 07 Napredak 30.07 484
11. DIMITRIJEVIC, Leona 09 Dubocica 30.09 483
12. STAMENKOVIC, Lana 09 Sveti Nikola 30.13 481
13. STANOJEVIC, Nina 09 Sveti Nikola 30.35 470

STOJKOVIC, Nikolina 10 Dubocica 30.35 470
15. ZDRAVKOVIC, Tijana 11 Nis 2005 30.53 462
16. ZIVADINOVIC, Kaja 07 Pirat 30.54 462
17. RADOJEVIC, Masa 10 Valis 30.65 457
18. JOVANOVIC, Marijana 12 Sveti Nikola 30.82 449
19. DANEV, Dunja 11 Napredak 30.93 444
20. RALEVIC, Nina 12 Crnica 31.24 431
21. CVETKOVIC, Tijana 11 Dubocica 31.25 431
22. MARINKOVIC, Lena 13 Sveti Nikola 31.60 417
23. ANDJELKOVIC, Marta 13 Napredak 31.67 414
24. ZDRAVKOVIC, Emilija 08 Nis 2005 31.84 407
25. LAZIC, Andjelija 13 Pirat 31.92 404
26. DIMITRIJEVIC, Petra 08 Dubocica 31.95 403
27. BOGAVAC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 31.96 403
28. STOJMIROVIC, Lena 13 Dubocica 32.85 371
29. ZIVKOVIC, Dunja 11 Pirat 32.87 370
30. DJORDJEVIC, Petra 08 Sveti Nikola 32.88 370
31. MANIC, Sofija 13 Napredak 33.43 352
32. NESIC, Dasa 12 Dubocica 33.53 349
33. MASTELICA, Masa 14 Sveti Nikola 33.79 341
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I Kolo PSCS Leto - 2025
Kragujevac, 11-5-2025

Disciplina 10, Ženski, 50m Slobodno/Free, Otvoreno

Rang G.R. Vreme Bodova

34. RADOJKOVIC, Petra 12 Orka 034 33.82 340
35. SPARAVALO, Simeona 13 Leskovac 34.26 327
36. JANKOVIC, Sara 13 Rasina 34.33 325
37. TASIC, Nikolina 11 Nis 2005 34.36 324

ZIVKOVIC, Petra 12 Sveti Nikola 34.36 324
39. STOJILKOVIC, Lenka 11 Sveti Nikola 34.43 322
40. DUVNJAK, Petra 12 Napredak 34.61 317
41. JEVTOVIC, Jefimija 12 Pirat 34.81 312
42. PERISIC, Sofija 13 Pirat 34.89 309
43. DJURIC, Sara 13 Orka 034 34.99 307
44. NIKOLIC, Lena 13 Radnicki 1969 35.40 296
45. TAMBURIC, Sanja 11 Rasina 35.53 293
46. NIKOLIC, Nina 12 Pirat 35.55 292
47. VUKOVIC, Dunja 13 Leskovac 36.58 268
48. MARKOVIC, Lena 14 Valis 36.91 261
49. MARKOVIC M, Irina 12 Delfin 37.41 251
50. STAMENKOVIC, Sofija 12 Leskovac 37.49 249

RUZOJCIC, Stasa 16 Orka 034 37.49 249
52. POPOVIC, Hana 15 Nis 2005 37.54 248
53. STOJANOVIC, Aleksandra 14 Dubocica 37.58 247
54. KRSTAJIC, Emilija 08 Valis 37.61 247
55. PETROVIC, Danica 12 Sveti Nikola 37.66 246
56. MARINKOVIC, Lenka 15 Dubocica 37.80 243
57. TASIC, Tara 12 Nis 2005 37.90 241
58. MARKOVIC, Carna 16 Sveti Nikola 37.96 240
59. PETROVIC, Iskra 15 Valis 37.99 240
60. DJOKIC, Anastasija 14 Leskovac 38.07 238
61. MARINKOVIC, Kalina 15 Dubocica 38.17 236
62. MILANOVIC, Jovana 13 Valis 38.20 236

JOVANOVIC, Masa 15 Orka 034 38.20 236
64. DIMITRIJEVIC, Natalija 12 Leskovac 38.29 234
65. DZUNIC, Olga 12 Naisus 38.43 231
66. VUCKOVIC, Sofija 13 Sveti Nikola 38.50 230
67. TOSIC, Lena 13 Nis 2005 39.22 218
68. DRASKOVIC, Stefanija 12 Banjcani 39.23 217
69. NIGMATULINA, Liana 14 Viking 39.25 217
70. STAMENKOVIC, Ivona 14 Leskovac 39.42 214
71. SPASIC, Nikolina 16 Sveti Nikola 39.49 213
72. DJORDJEVIC, Ana 15 Leskovac 39.57 212
73. TIMOTIJEVIC, Dasa 12 Radnicki 1969 39.60 211
74. BOGAVAC, Sara 15 Sveti Nikola 39.71 210
75. MILADINOVIC, Danica 15 Sveti Nikola 39.76 209
76. RAJKOVIC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 39.80 208
77. MILANOV, Mia 11 Pk Sveti Sava 39.88 207
78. IVANIC, Dunja 14 Crnica 40.26 201
79. STANOJEVIC LAZAREVIC, Drina 16 Sveti Nikola 40.39 199
80. DOBRIČIĆ, Lara 15 Delfin 40.85 193
81. RADOTIĆ, Lela 15 Delfin 41.31 186
82. BOGDANOVIC, Andrea 15 Valis 41.56 183

ALEKSIC, Petra 14 Orka 034 41.56 183
84. MILOSEVIC, Isidora 14 Sveti Nikola 41.62 182
85. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Sara 15 Orka 034 41.75 180
86. KNEŽEVIĆ, Jana 14 Delfin 42.26 174
87. RANDJELOVIC, Sara 14 Dubocica 42.53 171
88. MAKSIMOVIC, Nikolina 12 Leskovac 42.83 167
89. ALEKSIC, Masa 14 Valis 43.07 164
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I Kolo PSCS Leto - 2025
Kragujevac, 11-5-2025

Disciplina 10, Ženski, 50m Slobodno/Free, Otvoreno

Rang G.R. Vreme Bodova

90. VELICKOVIC, Sara 16 Nis 2005 43.20 163
91. JOVICIC, Andjelija 15 Viking 44.46 149
92. ZAKIĆ, Magdalena 14 Delfin 44.63 148
93. RADOTIC, Sara 14 Delfin 44.67 147
94. MIRIC, Masa 13 Radnicki 1969 44.72 147
95. MARINKOVIC, Dunja 16 Sveti Nikola 45.76 137
96. MILOSEVIC, Miona 16 Sveti Nikola 46.01 135
97. JEROSIMIC, Miitra 15 Pirat 46.14 133
98. LJUBENOVIC, Tea 15 Naisus 46.31 132
99. TOSIC, Nikolina 15 Napredak 46.64 129

100. IGNJATOVIC, Iva 16 Nis 2005 47.00 126
101. KUCLAR, Sara 15 Naisus 47.06 126
102. MILANOVIC, Marta 16 Sveti Nikola 47.27 124
103. BUGARINOVIC, Vasilisa 13 Olimpija Bor 47.37 123
104. JEVTOVIC, Darija 16 Pirat 47.47 123
105. MIHAJLOVIC, Nina 11 Leskovac 47.61 121
106. MATIC, Lana 15 Valis 47.90 119
107. RELJIĆ, Helena 16 Delfin 48.48 115
108. CAKIC, Natalija 10 Leskovac 48.78 113
109. MANIC, Senka 16 Napredak 49.99 105
110. STANKOVIC, Visnja 13 Napredak 50.05 104
111. JOVANOVIC, Una 16 Nis 2005 50.28 103
112. JELIĆ, Milica 16 Delfin 50.32 103
113. MARKOVIC, Danica 16 Radnicki 1969 50.73 100
114. MILENKOVIC, Lena 15 Radnicki 1969 51.25 97
115. ILIC, Jefimija 14 Sveti Nikola 51.29 97
116. POPOVIC, Teodora 14 Orka 034 51.82 94
117. DRAMLIC, Doroteja 16 Sveti Nikola 51.96 93
118. ALEMPIJEVIC, Masa 16 Radnicki 1969 1:04.58 48
119. DJUROVIC, Lara 16 Sveti Nikola 1:05.18 47
120. MILOŠKOVIĆ, Nikolina 15 Delfin 1:10.39 37
DSQ BOZOVIC, Isidora 13 Pirat 38.05


